### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/04/2001	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
i2 Technologies, Inc.	12/04/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	i2 Technologies US, Inc.	
Street Address:	11701 Luna Road	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10823056

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-4713

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-6812

Email: Anthony.Smith@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher W. Kennerly

Address Line 1: Baker Botts L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75234

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Kennerly

Total Attachments: 5

source=i2875Assignment(2)#page1.tif source=i2875Assignment(2)#page2.tif source=i2875Assignment(2)#page3.tif source=i2875Assignment(2)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0088

500003075

40.00

CH \$4

source=i2875Assignment(2)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0089

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 020431.0875			Sheet 1 of 1				
FORM PTO 1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
1-31-92	101921 PATENTS	SONLY	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks. Pl	lease record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.				
Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):		<ol><li>Name and Address of</li></ol>					
i2 Technologies, Inc. 11701 Luna Road	OIPE	Name:	i2 Technologies US, Inc.				
D.H. T. 75024	_ DEC 1 0 2001	Internal Address:	11701 Luna Road				
Dallas, Texas 73234		Street Address:	11701 Luna Road				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? RADEMARKS	City:	Dallas				
Yes <u>X</u> No		State:	Texas Zip: 75234				
3. Nature of conveyance:							
X Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan Other  Execution Date: December 4, 2001	er ge of Name	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	1	B. Patent No.(s):					
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/895,487		B. Tatent No.(8).					
		Additional Numb	pers Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:		6. Total number of application and patents involved: One					
		7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00					
Name: Christopher W. Kennerly, Esq. Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas		X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
					State: Texas Zip	75201-2980	8. Deposit Account Nun
		(Attach Duplicate Cop	by of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Christopher W. Kennerly	Cuke		December 7, 2001				
Signature W. Keinerry	gnature		Date				
	То	tal number of pages include	ling cover sheet 5				
		1 0	-				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach	this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s		ans portion					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503							
CITION OF ITTAINS CONTINUE AND DAGGOT, I APOI TO DE TECH	(0001	-,,, 2.0., 2.0.	<u> </u>				

12/18/2001 LMUELLER 00000118 09895487

ፈለ ለለ ሰል

A1 EC-581

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0090

Attorney Docket No. 020431.0875

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, i2 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereafter "Assignor"), a Delaware

corporation, having an address of 11701 Luna Road, Dallas, Texas 75234, is the owner of the

patents and patent application set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and the inventions described

and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, i2 TECHNOLOGIES US, INC. (hereafter "U.S. Assignee"), a Nevada

corporation, having an address of 11701 Luna Road, Dallas, Texas 75234, did acquire all right, title

and interest in and to the Patent Property in the United States of America as the result of an

assignment of the Patent Property on July 1, 2001.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over

Nunc Pro Tunc to U.S. Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property in the

United States of America, as well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-

part of said Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed

by U.S. Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or

legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted

or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this

assignment had not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0091

2

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to

perfect such right, title and interest in U.S. Assignee.

Assignor also assigns unto U.S. Assignee all claims for damages by reason of

infringement in the United States of America prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property,

with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit

of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor also will communicate to U.S. Assignee any facts known to it respecting any

improvements; and, at the expense of U.S. Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all

lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and

substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to

vest such right, title, and interest in U.S. Assignee and to aid U.S. Assignee to obtain and enforce

proper protection for said Patent Property.

PATENT

REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0092

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment has been duly executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

i2 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

i2 TECHNOLOGIES US, INC.

By: /// / Donohoo

Its Corporate Secretary and Corporate Counsel

Date: 12-04-01

Its Vice President

Date: 12-04-01

Robert C. Donohoo

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0093

## EXHIBIT A

# U.S. Patent Applications

Appln. No. Filing Date Title

09/895,487 June 29, 2001 Demand Breakout for a Supply Chain

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0094

**RECORDED: 07/23/2004**